HR10 INTRODUCED



- 1 TX6U99-1
- 2 By Representative Hassell
- 3 RFD:
- 4 First Read: 20-Jul-23
- 5 2023 Second Special Session



1	
2	
3	
4	HR COMMENDING ST. JUDE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF
5	1973 ON THEIR 50TH CLASS REUNION.
6	
7	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are herein
8	proudly conveyed to the graduates of the Class of 1973 of
9	St. Jude Catholic High School in Montgomery, Alabama, on the
10	special occasion of their 50th Anniversary Reunion; and
11	WHEREAS, founded by Father Harold Purcell in 1934,
12	the City of St. Jude includes a church, a school, a
13	hospital, a social center, and residential buildings for the
14	teaching and nursing staffs, as well as an administration
15	building and a gymnasium; and
16	WHEREAS, members of the Class of 1973 received
17	numerous academic, athletic, and other distinctions, and
18	formed irreplaceable friendships during their high school
19	careers; they have followed a variety of professional paths,
20	carrying a spirit of service into their communities,
21	contributing to the quality of life in the State of Alabama
22	and the nation, and bringing credit to that solid foundation
23	received at St. Jude Catholic High School; and
24	WHEREAS, members of the St. Jude High School Class of
25	1973 provide a blueprint for service and success as
26	productive members of society based on the preparation, hard
27	work, commitment, teamwork, and vision that they have shown

in both their communities and careers; and



HR10 INTRODUCED

29	WHEREAS, returning graduates will honor this special
30	Golden Anniversary Celebration and it is appropriate to
31	extend every good wish for a joyous and memorable occasion;
32	now therefore,
33	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
3 4	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we commend and congratulate the
35	St. Jude High School Class of 1973 on its momentous 50th
36	Reunion, and by copy of this resolution, we offer a hearty
37	welcome home.